
  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Public notice was given for this solicitation, CLMC518 Rio Grande 24th Street to 29th Street Reconstruction and Utility 
Adjustments project, through the City’s Vendor Connection web portal which resulted in 440 contractors receiving 
notification.  Six contractors obtained the bid documents and four bids were received and opened on September 10, 2015.  
DeNucci Constructors, LLC submitted the lowest responsive bid of four bids received. None of the bids received were 
from MBE/WBE certified firms: 
 

DeNucci Constructors, LLC, Austin, Texas  $6,492,548.00 
 M. A. Smith Contracting Co. Inc., Austin, Texas  $6,535,597.95 
 Aaron Concrete Contractors LP, Austin, Texas  $6,995,706.55 
 Cox Commercial Construction, LLC, Austin, Texas    $7,697,677.00 
  
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for subcontracting opportunities in 7 areas which are listed below. 
Project specific sub goals stated in the solicitation were 2.06% African American; 5.66% Hispanic; 0.43% Native/Asian 
American; 1.30% WBE.  Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $6,492,548: 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME     $6,084,958.00 93.72% 
DeNucci Constructors, Austin, Texas  $6,084,958.00 93.72% 
  
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  $343,090.00 5.29% 
 

African American Subtotal  $275,000.00 4.24% 
(MB) Avery’s Lawncare & Landscape, Round Rock, TX   $275,000.00 4.24% 
                     (landscaping & tree protection) 
 
Hispanic Subtotal  $40,165.00  0.62% 
(FH) ABC Erosion Control, Inc., Leander, TX (erosion control)   $20,165.00 0.31% 
(MH) Medal Trucking, Del Valle, TX (hauling)  $20,000.00 0.31% 
 
Asian / Native American Subtotal  $27,925.00 0.43% 
(MA) BenQwest, LLC, Austin, TX (fuel oil)  $27,925.00 0.43% 

 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  $64,500.00 0.99% 
(FB) All Points Inspection Services, Austin, TX (photography)  $11,500.00 0.18% 
(FW) N-Line Traffic Maintenance, Austin, TX (traffic control)  $47,000.00 0.72% 
(FW) Terra Ecoservice, LLC, Austin, TX (erosion control)              $6,000.00 0.09% 
 
The Contractor submitted an MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that demonstrated a Good Faith Effort and was approved by 
the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.  Second and third low bidder information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – M. A. Smith Contracting Co. Inc., Austin, Texas    $6,535,597.95 
68.25% NON M/WBE Prime Participation; 2.30% MB; 5.82% MH; 0.46%; NA; 1.37% WBE; 21.80 % Non M/WBE 
subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER –  Aaron Concrete Contractors LP, Austin, Texas   $6,995,706.55 
36.52% NON M/WBE Prime Participation; 11.93% MB; 5.72% MH; 0.50% MA; 2.87% WBE, 42.46% Non M/WBE 
subcontractor participation.  


